

2019 SAFF RECOMMENDATIONS

No.	Organization	Amount Requested	Amount Recommended	Balance
				\$120,000.00
1	Easter Seals	\$7,500.00	\$2,325.94	\$117,674.06
2	Autism Society off the Keys (ASK)	\$10,000.00	\$5,791.71	\$111,882.35
3	A Positive Step	\$10,000.00	\$3,505.40	\$108,376.95
4	Grace Jones Community Center	\$10,000.00	\$3,899.16	\$104,477.79
5	Zonta Club of Marathon	\$5,000.00	\$1,357.14	\$103,120.65
6	MARC House	\$10,000.00	\$6,613.44	\$96,507.21
7	Kreative Kids Christian Academy	\$10,000.00	\$3,612.24	\$92,894.97
8	The Last Resort Ministry	\$6,000.00	\$3,213.44	\$89,681.53
9	Metropolitan Community Church Key West	\$10,000.00	\$6,680.15	\$83,001.38
10	Florida Keys Area Health Education Center	\$7,500.00	\$5,178.35	\$77,823.03
11	Island Dolphin Care	\$2,314.62	\$1,635.32	\$76,187.71
12	The Educational Coalition for Monroe County	\$10,000.00	\$2,517.59	\$73,670.12
13	Dolphins to Stop Domestic Violence a/k/a Living Springs Counseling	\$6,075.00	\$1,962.27	\$71,707.85
14	Florida Keys Outreach Coalition	\$10,000.00	\$6,134.27	\$65,573.58
15	Florida Keys Children's Shelter	\$10,000.00	\$4,861.95	\$60,711.63
16	Special Olympics Florida Monroe County	\$8,000.00	\$4,991.11	\$55,720.52
17	Star of the Sea	\$10,000.00	\$7,313.74	\$48,406.78
18	Heart of the Keys Recreation Association a/k/a Marathon Recreation Center	\$10,000.00	\$3,827.43	\$44,579.35
19	Florida Keys Healthy Start Coalition	\$10,000.00	\$4,433.97	\$40,145.38
20	Key West Sail and Power Squadron dba Americas Boating Club	\$9,000.00	\$142.86	\$40,002.52
21	Volunteers of America of Florida	\$3,500.00	\$2,654.51	\$37,348.01
22	Womankind	\$10,000.00	\$6,004.81	\$31,343.20
23	KAIR - Keys Area Interdenominational Resources	\$10,000.00	\$4,647.66	\$26,695.54
24	Independence Cay	\$10,000.00	\$4,540.81	\$22,154.73
25	Wesley House	\$10,000.00	\$5,612.84	\$16,541.89
26	Voices of Florida Keys Children	\$10,000.00	\$4,648.26	\$11,893.63
27	Florida Keys Foster Adoptive Parents Assoc.	\$10,000.00	\$2,369.12	\$9,524.51
28	Samuel's House	\$10,000.00	\$5,619.39	\$3,905.12
29	Anchor's Aweigh Club Inc.	\$10,000.00	\$3,905.10	\$0.02
			\$119,999.98	